


Page 1 of 7  

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd 
Line 3 Transit Office, Wing ‘A’ North Side of City park 'E'- Block, 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051, India  

CONTRACT MM3-CBS-TWK-05 (PACKAGE 10E)                                                                                                                                         

Invitation for Bids “Supply of 2250 MT Rails (UIC 60E1, IRS-T-12:2009, 880 grade) for Track work of Mumbai 

Metro line 3 (Colaba-Bandra -Seepz) Rail Project.” 

Date: 04-Oct-2019 

Loan Agreement No: ID-P 268                                                                                              

IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-05 (Package 10E) 

Addendum No.2 

Item 

No 
Clause No Description of Addendum 

1 

Addendum No.1, Item 

No.2, Attachment No.1 – 

Bid Form - 2 

Replace the Bid Form – 2 as in Attachment No.1 

2 
Part-1, Section-IV, Bid 

Form - 3 

Replace the Bid Form – 3 as in Attachment No.2 

3 

Part-2, Section-VI,  
Clause-1: List of Related 

Services and Completion 

Schedule 

Clause - 1: List of Related Services and Completion Schedule to be read as Clause - 2: List of Related 

Services and Completion Schedule: 

 

Clause-2: List of Related Services and Completion Schedule – Service 2 – Description of Service to be read 

as under: 

 

“Port and Custom Clearance and Transportation of imported UIC 60E1/UIC60 Rails IRS-T-
12:2009, from CIF, Port in India to storage area / site in Mumbai including Loading, Unloading 
& Stacking etc all complete.” 
 



Page 2 of 7  

4 

Part-2, Section-VI,  
Clause-2: Technical 

Proposal 

“Clause - 2:  Technical Proposal” to be read as “Clause - 3:  Technical Proposal” 

 

5 IFB NO: MM3-CBS-

TWK-05 (Package 10E)  

A. IFB NO: MM3-CBS-TWK-05 (Package 10E) – In Key details “Bid Submission End Date and time” 

and  “Date & time of opening of Bids”   to be read as under: 

 

 
Bid Submission End 

Date and time 
17.10.2019 upto 14:00 
Hrs. 

Date & time of opening 

of Bids 
17.10.2019 at 15:00 Hrs. 

 

 

 

 

B. The Para below of IFB NO: MM3-CBS-TWK-05 (Package 10E), Clause 1.1.6 and Clause 1.1.7 to be 

read as under: 

 

1.1.6 A complete set of the Bidding Documents may be purchased between 27-08-

2019 to 16-10-2019 from 10:00 Hrs to 17:00 Hrs. by interested Bidders on the 

submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of INR 5,000.00 Five Thousand Indian Rupees Only) or US$ 72.00 

(Seventy two US Dollar Only) (Inclusive of GST) in the form of a crossed demand draft 

in favour of Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation, payable at Mumbai.  

1.1.7 Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 14:00 Hrs. on 17-10-

2019 and must be accompanied by a Bid security as above. 

 

6 
Part-3, Section-VIII, GC 

13.1 

Part-3, Section-VIII, GC 13.1 – Deleted 
 

7 
Part-1, Section-II, ITB 

14.1 

Part-1, Section-II, ITB 14.1 – Deleted 
 



Page 3 of 7  

 

8 
Part-2, Section-VI, 

Clause-3 

Add Note below Part-2, Section-VI, Clause-3: Technical Proposal: 

Note: 

1. 1. IRS-T-12-2009 permits rail length of 13m or 26m. In this RFP acceptable rail lengths are 13m or 18m,  



Page 4 of 7  

 

 

MUMBAI METRO RAIL LINE 3 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

 
 

 

Section IV -Bidding Forms 

 

 

Addendum No.2; Attachment No. 1 

 

October 2019 

 

 



Page 5 of 7  

Bid Form 2: Price Schedule: Goods Supplied from outside the Purchaser’s Country 
 

 

                                                                                                                       Date:  

IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-05   

Currencies in accordance with ITB 15.1         Alternative No: Not applicable 

                                                                                              Page No of 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Line 
Item 
No 

Description of Goods Country    
of 

Origin 

Delivery 
date as 

defined by 
Incoterms 

Quantity 

And 
Physical 

Unit 

Unit price 
CIF    

in accordance with 
ITB 

14.8(b)(i) 

CIF   Price   per   
line item 

(Col. 5×6) 

Price per line item for clearance at 
port, handling charges, all taxes, 
duties if any, including   Loading, 
Unloading as per delivery 
requirement in section VI and BDS, 
Shipment, Stacking etc. all 
complete. inland transportation  
and  other services required in the 
Purchaser’s Country to convey the 
Goods to their final destination 
specified in BDS. 

Total Price per 
line item 

(Col. 7+8) 

  [insert 
country of 
origin of 

the 
Goods] 

[insert 
quoted 
delivery 

date] 

 [insert  unit  price  
CIF 

per unit] 

[insert total
 CIF 
price per line 

item] 

[insert the corresponding price 
per line item] 

[insert total price 
of the line 

item] 

1. Supply of Rails (UIC 60E1), 
880 Grade, 13 m or 18m long 
as per IRS-T-12:2009, (Class 
A). Rates are inclusive of all 
taxes, duties if any, including   
Loading, Unloading as per 
delivery requirement in section 
VI and BDS, Shipment, 
Stacking etc. all complete. 

(Custom duty is not a part of 
the price as custom duty will 
be paid directly by the 
purchaser to the customs 
authorities against the challan 
to be arranged by the supplier 
and a debit note from the 
supplier.) 

  

2250 MT 

    

 Total Price  

Name of Bidder [insert complete name of Bidder] Signature of Bidder [signature of person signing the Bid] Date [insert date]



Page 6 of 7  

 
 

MUMBAI METRO RAIL LINE 3 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

 
 

 

Section IV -Bidding Forms 

 

 

Addendum No.2; Attachment No. 2 

 

October 2019 

 



Page 7 of 7  

Bid Form 3: Price Schedule: Goods Supplied from within the Purchaser’s Country 
 

 
Name of Bidder [insert complete name of Bidder] Signature of Bidder [signature of person signing the Bid] Date [insert date] 

 

Date:   
Purchaser’s Country 
        INDIA 
 IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-05 

Alternative No:     
Page No   of    

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Line 
Item 
No 

Description of Goods Delivery date as 
defined by 
Incoterms 

Quantity and 
physical unit 

Unit
 pric

e 
EXW 

Total EXW 
price per line 

item 

(Col. 4×5) 

Price per line item for inland 
transportation and other 
services required in the 
Purchaser’s Country to 

convey the Goods to their 
final destination as per BDS 

14.8 (a) (iii) 

Total taxes payable per 
line item if Contract is 

awarded (in accordance 
with ITB 14.8(a)(ii) 

Total    Price    
per line item 
(Col. 6+7) 

  [insert
 quot

ed 

delivery date] 

 

 

[insert    
EXW 

unit price] 

[insert
 tot

al 

EXW price 
per line item] 

[insert  the  corresponding  
price 

per line item] 

[insert sales and other 
taxes 

payable   per   line   item   
if 

Contract is awarded] 

[insert  total  
price 

per item] 

1. Supply of Rails 

(UIC 60E1), 880  

Grade, 13m or 18m 

long as per  IRS-T-

12:2009, (Class A). 

Rates are inclusive 

of all taxes, duties if 

any, including   

Loading, Unloading 

as per delivery 

requirement in 

section VI and 

BDS, Shipment, 

Stacking etc. all 

complete. 

 

 

2250 MT 

     

 Total Price  


